STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF SANILAC

LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP

MICHIGAN

RESOLUTION #16-05

WHEREAS,
Lexington Township is required by the State of Michigan to adopt a Master Plan,
WHEREAS,
The Lexington Township Board has resolved to be the adopting body of said Township Master Plan,
WHEREAS,
The Lexington Township Board desires to fulfill their obligations in the highest capacity to the citizens of the township,
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that
The Lexington Township Board hereby adopts the Proposed Lexington Township Master Plan presented before it.
The foregoing resolution offered by Board Member
Second offered by Board Member
Upon roll call vote the following voted
"aye":
"nay"
The Chairman declared the resolution adopted. October 20, 2016

Katherine Calamita

Chad Partaka, Supervisor